 1
（K）GLTZ 型
高压差高精度笼式调压器
（K）GLTZ High Pressure-difference & High Accuracy
Cage Type Pressure Regulator
Sichuan Changyi Oil-gas gathering transportation equipment Co.,Ltd.
地址：中国·四川乐山市市中区乐夹路 16号
Address: 16#, Lejia Road, Shizhong District, Leshan City, Sichuan Province

ρ
 13
7. 型号说明 Model Explanation
（K）GLTZ —16～100（150Class～600Class） 字母含义说明 Explanation of the letters
K
类型代号（“K”表示抗硫）
Model code（ K  stands for anti-sulfur）
G
表示高压差高精度
stands for high pressure differential accuracy
L
表示笼式阀
stands for cage-type valve
T
表示调压器
stands for regulator
Z
表示自力式
stands for the self-regulating type
16～100（150Class～600Class）
公称压力等级代号
stands for nominal pressure level codes
8. 外形和连接尺寸 Product Shape and Connection Dimensions
8.1 结构见图 1、图 2 Structure shown in Figure 1, Figure 2
图 1. 阀后调压安装图
Figure 1. Downstream Pressure Regulating Installation Drawing
 14
图 2. 阀前稳压安装图
Figure 2. Upstream Pressure Regulating Installation Drawing
8.2 安装尺寸见表 1～表 7（法兰标准及密封面型式可按用户订货要求）
For installation dimensions, please refer to Table 1～7 (Flange dimensions and sealing surface
type can be changed according to special requirement of user)
表 Table 1                     （K）GLTZ-150Class                      ANSI 150Class
连接尺寸（mm） Flange Joint Dimension
公称通径（DN）
阀芯直径 dn（mm）
Spool diameter L D D1 b H H1 n-φd
法兰标准
Flange standard
10
15
20
1
25
184 108 79.5 14 210 86 4-16
32
40 2
50
254 152 120.5 16 300 110 4-18
50
3
65
298 190 152.5 19 359 127 8-18
65
80 4
100
352 229 190.5 24 375 163 8-18
125
6
150
451 279 241.5 26 450 220 8-22
8 200 543 343 298.5 26 515 292 8-22
ANSI B16.5 RF
 15
表 Table 2                         （K）GLTZ-300Class                    ANSI 300Class